•  our entry into the Credit Agreement dated August 4, 2014 (the “Credit Agreement”) and initial borrowings thereunder.

Adjustments for these transactions on an individual basis are presented in the notes to the unaudited pro forma financial statements. Certain

information normally included in the financial statements prepared in accordance with GAAP has been condensed or omitted in accordance with

the rules and regulations of the SEC. The unaudited pro forma financial statements and accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with the

historical financial statements and related notes thereto appearing elsewhere herein.

The unaudited pro forma, as adjusted, condensed combined financial statements set forth below do not purport to be indicative of the results

of operations or financial position that we actually would have achieved if the transactions had been consummated on the dates indicated, nor do

they project our results of operations or financial position for any future period or date.

34

Table of Contents

CSI COMPRESSCO LP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

(in thousands)

   Historical
CSI

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma

Revenues:

Compression and other services   $ 57,970   $ 93,162   $ —   $ 151,132

Sales of compressors and parts   3,948   77,187   —   81,135

Total Revenues  61,918   170,349   —   232,267

Cost of revenues (excluding depreciation and amortization expense):

Cost of compression and other services  31,381   66,593   —   97,974

Cost of compressors and parts sales  1,995   45,336   —   47,331

Total cost of revenues  33,376   111,929   —   145,305

Selling, general and administrative expense  9,102   18,157   —   27,259

Depreciation and amortization  7,433   19,916   4,496   (A)  37,002

 5,157   (B)

Interest expense, net  304   658   14,798

 13,014   (C)

 2,131   (D)

 (1,309)  (E)

Other expense (income), net  1,037   (364)  1,393   (B)  2,066

Income (loss) before income tax provision  10,666   20,053   (24,882)  5,837

Provision (benefit) for income taxes  1,168   7,884   (9,050)  (F)  2

Net income (loss) $ 9,498  $ 12,169  $ (15,832) $ 5,835

General partner interest in net income $ 190  $ 115

Common units interest in net income $ 5,554  $ 4,659

Subordinated units interest in net income $ 3,754  $ 1,061

35

Table of Contents

COMPRESSCO PARTNERS, L.P.

424B3

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1449488/000119312515227139/d931169d424b3.htm[6/18/2015 2:47:18 PM]

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

(in thousands)

   Historical
CSI

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma

Revenues:

Compression and other services   $112,937   $178,530   $ —   $ 291,467

Sales of compressors and parts   8,364   152,969   —   161,333

Total Revenues  121,301   331,499   —   452,800

Cost of revenues (excluding depreciation and amortization expense):

Cost of compression and other services  63,425   82,286   —   145,711

Cost of compressors and parts sales  4,691   128,600   —   133,291

Total cost of revenues  68,116   210,886   —   279,002

Selling, general and administrative expense  17,467   31,792   —   49,259

Depreciation and amortization  14,642   37,726   8,992   (A)  71,673

 10,313   (B)

Interest expense, net  469   1,256   29,198

 26,028   (C)

 4,263   (D)

 (2,818)  (E)

Other expense (income), net  782   (695)  2,786   (B)  2,873

Income (loss) before income tax provision  19,825   50,534   (49,564)  20,795

Provision (benefit) for income taxes  2,258   16,966   (18,028)  (F)  1,196

Income (loss) before discontinued operations $ 17,567  $ 33,568  $ (31,536) $ 19,599

General partner interest in net income before discontinued operations $ 351  $ 391

Common units interest in net income before discontinued operations $ 10,251  $ 15,565

Subordinated units interest in net income before discontinued operations $ 6,965  $ 3,643

36

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Adjustments

A. Reflects the impact of fair value adjustments for property, plant and equipment acquired and related pro forma depreciation expense

adjustments. Pro forma depreciation expense is calculated based on an average remaining useful life of 15 years for the acquired assets (in